
FOUR YEAR OLD MARES & GELDINGS SPECIALTY 
BENEDICT	 SPILLER SCRIVNER	 FINAL
379	 361	 379	 379
354	 379	 361	 361
304	 304	 354	 354
361	 354	 304	 304
THIS IS JAZZ		  John Allan Callaway	 Lisa Baum
JOSE’S LADY DIANE		  Tim Smith		  Wayne Putman
MISS JIMMY MAC		  Jimmy McConnell	 Jimmy McConnell
MY FINAL TITLE		  Philip Trimble	 Joe & Betty Alvarez

AMATEUR ADULT / YOUTH PONY SPECIALTY  
SPILLER	 DEKLE	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
380	 470	 470	 470
312	 380	 380	 380
470	 342	 342	 342
342	 312	 312	 312
366	 366	 366	 366
A SUPERBOWL MVP		  Mary Morrison	 Andrew Morrison
MUCHO PAVO		  Kim Leonard	 Rae Leonard
A BLACK SMOKE		  Glenda Nichols	 Glenda Nichols
PAROLED FROM HARDTIME	 Sister Milligan	 Sister Milligan
A CLASS ACTION		  Jerry Drinkard	 Donna & Darrell Thompson

TWO YEAR OLD MARES & GELDINGS, SPECIALTY
SCRIVNER	BENEDICT	 DEKLE	 FINAL
355	 355	 355	 355
315	 315	 315	 315
367	 367	 367	 367
SHE’S RITZ N CASH		  Jimmy McConnell	 Kelsey Andrews
SHE LOVES POWER		  Herbert Derickson	 McGee & Derickson
LOTTIE GRACE		  Josh Watts		  Carney & Moss

LITE SHOD 
DEKLE	 BENEDICT	 BEAM	 FINAL
383	 383	 383	 383
307	 307	 307	 307
444	 444	 444	 444
DOUBLE SHOT OF CASH	 Laurie Toone	 Tamara Hader
CONTEMPORARY JAZZ	 Brandon Urad	 Elysse Bradford
CALIPARIS COUSINS		  Brock Tillman	 Betty Denton

AMATEUR THREE YEAR OLD STALLIONS  
SPILLER	 BEAM	 BENEDICT	 FINAL
301	 301	 301	 301
312	 312	 312	 312
315	 371	 371	 371
371	 315	 315	 315
HEY TOMCAT		  Carol Lackey	 Jimmy & Carol Lackey
IT’S HIGH MAINTENANCE	 Sister Milligan	 Sister Milligan
BELIEVE DAT		  Carol Canerday	 Carol Canerday
A STRONGMAN		  Erica Way		  Marie Brundige

AGED MARES & GELDINGS - CANTER
BENEDICT	 BEAM	 DEKLE	 FINAL
356	 356	 343	 356
343	 343	 356	 343
316	 303	 303	 303
303	 316	 316	 316
SHE’S LIMITLESS		  Jimmy McConnell	 Kelsey Andrews
I’M REDEEMED		  Blaise Broccard	 Denise Maples
LABELED AT MIDNIGHT	 Philip Trimble	 Joe & Betty Alvarez
JAZZ’S MAJOR TOUCH		 Chris Zahnd		 James & Peggy Vernon

LITE SHOD FOUR & UNDER 
SPILLER 	 BEAM	 DEKLE	 FINAL
321	 321	 321	 321
388	 388	 388	 388
335	 335	 355	 355
BIG TIME BANDIT		  Patrick Thomas	 Kim Leonard
JAZZANOVA		  Jeff Laughlin	 Kimberly Coult Walden
ARMED JAZZ		  Chuck Witherspoon	 Jack Doss

AMATEUR NOVICE SPECIALTY  
BEAM	 BENEDICT	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
459	 328	 459	 459
328	 364	 328	 328
364	 459	 364	 364
372	 372	 372	 372
CASH’S BOLD AND FRESH	 Virginia Counts	 Carroll & Virginia Counts
THE GAMBINO		  Lisa Enfinger	 Wayne & Gail Putman
A MAJOR TSUNAMI		  Tony Lowe		  Tony Lowe
TEQUILA CASH		  Ashley Rea		 Kevin Posey

FOUR YEAR OLD STALLIONS SPECIALTY 
DEKLE	 SPILLER	 BENEDICT	 FINAL
396	 396	 396	 396
318	 318	 318	 318
345	 345	 345	 345
302	 302	 302	 302
BANDIT’S NORTHERN LIGHTS	 John Allan Callaway	 Scott Leonard
DA COACH			  Ernest Upton	 Marek & Smith

GEN’S ROCKY ROAD		  Blaise Broccard	 Carroll & Virginia Counts
COACHIN			   Chris Zahnd		 Meadows & Myers

AMATEUR THREE YEAR OLD MARES & GELDINGS  
BEAM	 SCRIVNER	BENEDICT	 FINAL
471	 456	 456	 456
311	 471	 471	 471
456	 311	 319	 311
319	 319	 311	 319
368	 368	 368	 368
SHE’S BUSTED IN TIJUANA	 Madeline Tew	 Kimble & Madeline Tew
HELLO BOMBSHELL		  Lucky Collins	 Donald Collins
DIXIE MAJORETTE		  Sister Milligan	 Sister Milligan
GI GEN			   Lisa Baum		  Lisa Baum
LINE ‘EM UP		  Ben Moss		  Carney & Moss

15.2 & UNDER MARES & GELDINGS SPECIALTY 
SCRIVNER	SPILLER	 DEKLE	 FINAL
357	 400	 400	 400
400	 357	 365	 357
369	 365	 357	 365
365	 394	 369	 369
394	 369	 384	 394
384	 384	 394	 384
BUSTED AT PEBBLE BEACH	 Justin Harris	 Bruce MacDonald
THE ROYAL DOLLAR		  Jimmy McConnell	 Stacy Blackburn
GIMME A COMMAND		  Tim Smith		  Glenn Sisk
I’M TEBO			   Josh Watts		  Chris & Ann Mills
LIPSTICK AND LEAD		  John Allan Callaway	 Lisa Baum
STAGECOACH MARY		  Jeff Green		  Leah Boyd

TRAIL PLEASURE ENGLISH AMATEUR   
BEAM	 BENEDICT	 SPILLER	 FINAL
351	 351	 351	 351
WHAT WILL BE WILL BE	 Maggie Moore	 Phyllis Langley

AMATEUR FIVE YEAR OLD STALLION SPECIALTY  
SCRIVNER	DEKLE	 BEAM	 FINAL
395	 395	 395	 395
457	 389	 457	 457
442	 457	 442	 442
326	 442	 326	 326
373	 326	 373	 373
389	 373	 389	 389
POPCORN SUTTON		  Lorraine Rosbury	 Maple Crest Farms
I’M HANDSOME JIMMY VALIANT	 Scott Tew		  Kimble & Madeline Tew
DANGEROUS TITLE		  Addie Harris	 Fleming & Kilburn
PUSHER’S OUTTA LINE	 Amber Zahnd	 Vernon & Zahnd
NEYLAND			   Alex Rea		  Hannah Rea
DEAL ME ACES JC		  Jannie Chapman	 Jannie Chapman

SHOW PLEASURE OPEN 
SPILLER	 BENEDICT	 DEKLE	 FINAL
393	 393	 393	 393
458	 458	 458	 458
362	 362	 362	 362
385	 385	 385	 385
HE’S STARBUCKS		  John Allan Callaway	 Robert Moore
SANTANA’S STORM		  Blaise Broccard	 Richard & Sarah Mitch
THE CASH KING		  Tim Smith		  Wayne Putman
BROTHER SOVEREIGN	 Jeff Green		  Virginia Stewart

AMATEUR FIVE YEAR OLD MARES & GELDINGS SPECIALTY  
SCRIVNER BEAM	 BENEDICT	 FINAL
305	 358	 358	 358
358	 305	 305	 305
CASH’S GOOD WIFE		  Mary Medina	 Elizabeth Whitney
CONSUELO		  Bobbye Baham	 Bobbye Baham

15.2 & UNDER AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
DEKLE	 SCRIVNER	BEAM	 FINAL
387	 387	 387	 387
327	 327	 327	 327
KNOCK ‘EM TED		  Jannie Chapman	 Jannie Chapman
JOSE’S FULL THROTTLE	 Wayne Putman	 Wayne & Gail Putman

TRAIL PLEASURE ENG&WES FOUR & UNDER SPECIALTY 
SPILLER	 BENEDICT	 BEAM	 FINAL
313	 313	 313	 313
469	 469	 469	 449
340	 340	 340	 340
A GENIUS ON PAROLE		 Laurie Toone	 Ann Jameson
BLOWN AWAY		  Joe Lester		  William Coley & Christmas Creek Farm
ROCKIN’ AT THE RITZ		  Shelli Mehaffey	 Shelli Mehaffey

HEART OF DIXIE MEMBERS ONLY SPECIALTY  
BEAM	 SCRIVNER	DEKLE	 FINAL
370	 370	 370	 370
JOSE’S STAR ATTRACTION	 Carole Baxter	 Lee & Carole Baxter
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COUNTRY PLEASURE ENGLISH  
SCRIVNER	DEKLE	 SPILLER	 FINAL
360	 360	 360	 360
375	 375	 377	 375
377	 377	 375	 377
323	 323	 323	 323
TIGRE			   Maggie Moore	 Maggie Moore & Jim Leek
GO MISTER SISTER		  Jean Brannon	 Jean Brannon
STOCK’S CAPTIVATING CHARM	 Donna Byard	 Donna Byard
RUFFLES N RIBBONS BY JFK	 Jack May		  Jack May

RACKING SPECIALTY NO ACTION DEVICE  
BEAM	 SPILLER	 BENEDICT	 FINAL
314	 314	 314	 314
I’M MAJOR PAIN		  Jack Way		  Kelly Peevy

AMATEUR 50 & OVER SPECIALTY  
SPILLER	 DEKLE	 BENEDICT	 FINAL
386	 386	 386	 386
352	 352	 352	 352
LINED WITH POISON		  Lucky Collins	 Don Collins
BEE BEE KING		  Mary Medina	 Elizabeth Whitney

TWO YEAR OLD STALLIONS 
SCRIVNER	BEAM	 DEKLE	 FINAL
320	 320	 320	 320
353	 443	 460	 443
443	 460	 443	 460
330	 353	 353	 353
460	 330	 330	 330
FRENCH GIN		  Ernest Upton	 Dickerson & McGee
WOODFORD		  Justin Harris	 Andrew Morrison
CASH IS FINE A		  Blaise Broccard	 Linda Stewart
I’M LOVING IT		  Jimmy McConnell	 Elizabeth Whitney
RITZ’S WARRIOR		  Brad Kirby		  Wayne & Gail Putman

AMATEUR MWHA MEMBERS  
BENEDICT	 BEAM	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
457	 457	 457	 457
536	 478	 478	 478
478	 536	 536	 536
I’M HANDSOME JIMMY VALIANT	 Elizabeth Tew	 Kimble & Madeline Tew
JOSE IT AIN’T SO		  Benjamin Bowen	 Larry & Pam Russell
OH TOO COOL		  Ben Moss		  Carney & Moss

YEARLING FILLIES  
SPILLER	 SCRIVNER	BEAM	 FINAL
477	 477	 477	 477
494	 494	 17	 494
17	 17	 494	 17
I LIKE PINA COLADAS		  Lynn Womack	 Roger Richards
CHARLIES & SWEETS ANGEL	 Trey Brown		  Sam Brown
SPECIAL AGENT GIBBS	 Ella Kline		  C. L. Kline Farms

SHOW PLEASURE AMATEUR LADIES SPECIALTY  
BENEDICT	 DEKLE	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
503	 503	 503	 503
385	 390	 363	 363
363	 363	 385	 385
390	 385	 390	 390
I AM THE ROCK, JR.		  Jannie Chapman	 Jannie Chapman
AND HE WALKS WITH ME	 Kimberly Coult Walden	 Kimberly Coult Walden
BROTHER SOVEREIGN	 Sue Irby		  Virginia Stewart
IN A DANGER ZONE		  Svanah Martin	 Kelly Martin Family

YEARLING COLTS  
BEAM	 SCRIVNER	DEKLE	 FINAL
512	 518	 512	 512
518	 512	 518	 518
JAZZ BOY			   Robert Nelms	 Doss Farm
CISCO KID FRIEND OF MINE	 Kelly Richards	 Roger Richards

THREE YEAR OLD MARES & GELDINGS 
SPILLER	  DEKLE	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
311	 311	 319	 311
319	 508	 311	 319
508	 475	 475	 508
368	 319	 508	 475
475	 368	 368	 368
537	 537	 537	 537
DIXIE MAJORETTE		  Charlie Green	 Sister Milligan
GI GEN			   Herbert Derickson	 Lisa Baum
MISS JUNE CARTER CASH	 Tim Smith		  Wayne & Gail Putman
MISS LILLY ON PAROLE	 Philip Trimble	 Phyllis Heppenstall
LINE EM UP		  Josh Watts		  Carney & Moss
SHE’S A SECRET LINEMAN	 Jonathan Watts	 Kevin & Jeri Sue Arrighi

SHOW PLEASURE AMATEUR GENTLEMEN SPECIALTY  
DEKLE	 BENEDICT	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
458	 533	 458	 458
533	 458	 533	 533
SANTANA’S STORM		  Richard Mitch	 Richard & Sarah Mitch

NINE DANGEROUS YARDS	 Thad Way		  Fisher & Way

TRAIL PLEASURE ENGLISH & WESTERN AMATEUR FOUR & UNDER  
SPILLER	 SCRIVNER	BEAM	 FINAL
525	 340	 340	 340
340	 525	 525	 525
ROCKIN AT THE RITZ		  Donna Byard	 Shelli Mehaffey
DIRTY PEARL		  Ashley Wadsworth	 Ashley Wadsworth

THREE YEAR OLD STALLIONS  
BENEDICT	 SCRIVNER	BEAM	 FINAL
463	 463	 463	 463
309	 309	 309	 309
317	 510	 510	 510
532	 532	 532	 532
498	 317	 317	 317
510	 498	 498	 498
DOUBLE DOT CASINO		 Blaise Broccard	 Sherry Roberts
IT’S HIGH MAINTENANCE	 Charlie Green	 Sister Milligan
MONTGOMERY		  Jeff Laughlin	 Donald Collins
SWEEPSTAKE’S STRONG DOLLAR Jonathan Watts	 Jimmy Carter
A STRONGMAN		  Herbert Derickson	 Marie Brundige
FLOYD MAYWEATHER		 Fred Dillon		  Sam Brown

15.2 & UNDER AMATEUR MARES & GELDINGS SPECIALTY  
DEKLE	 SPILLER	 BEAM	 FINAL
479	 479	 479	 479
482	 374	 482	 482
374	 482	 374	 374
342	 439	 439	 439
439	 384	 342	 342
384	 342	 384	 384
466	 466	 466	 466
GREENSPAN		  Mary Morrison	 Andrew Morrison
THE ROYAL DOLLAR		  Alex Blackburn	 Stacy Blackburn
GIN TODDY		  Sue Irby		  Sue Irby
CROOKED LINE		  Lisa Enfinger	 Wayne & Gail Putman
A BLACK SMOKE		  Glenda Nichols	 Glenda Nichols
STAGECOACH MARY		  Leah Boyd		  Leah Boyd
C ME PUSH		  Sister Milligan	 Sister Milligan

COUNTRY PLEASURE WESTERN   
BEAM	 BENEDICT	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
375	 375	 360	 375
360	 360	 375	 360
474	 474	 474	 474
GO MISTER SISTER		  Jean Brannon	 Jean Brannon
TIGRE			   Maggie Moore	 Leek & Moore
JAYVEES RITZ		  Patty Richardson	 Patty Richardson

AMATEUR FOUR YEAR OLD MARES & GELDINGS SPECIALTY  
DEKLE	 BENEDICT	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
538	 379	 379	 379
379	 538	 538	 538
514	 487	 514	 514
487	 491	 491	 487
491	 514	 487	 491
THIS IS JAZZ		  Lisa Baum		  Lisa Baum
JOSE LADY DIANE		  Wayne Putman	 Wayne Putman
MISS JIMMY MAC		  Alex Blackburn	 Jimmy McConnell
MODEL T			   Michael Coleman	 Michael Coleman
BOLERO			   Amelia Haselden	 Amelia Haselden

TWO YEAR OLD AMATEUR STALLIONS   
493	 493	 493	 493
492	 492	 492	 492
WOODFORD		  Mary Elizabeth Morrison	Andrew Morrison
GRAMBLING FOR GLORY	 Michael Coleman	 Michael Coleman

TRAIL PLEASURE WESTERN AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
BEAM	 DEKLE	 BENEDICT	 FINAL
488	 488	 488	 488
359	 359	 359	 359
CAZADORES		  Tamara Hader	 Tamara Hader
A FLASHY GANGSTER		 Morgan Walden Head	 Morgan Walden Head

PARK PERFORMANCE- RIDER CUP 
SCRIVNER	SPILLER	 BENEDICT	 FINAL
509	 509	 509	 509
334	 334	 334	 334
DIRTY SEXY MONEY		  Jeff Laughlin	 Jannie Chapman
TIME FOR CASH		  Jack Way		  Way & Way

AMATEUR FOUR YEAR OLD STALLIONS   
SPILLER	 DEKLE	 BENEDICT	 FINAL
544	 467	 467	 467
467	 382	 544	 544
382	 544	 382	 382
396	 345	 396	 396
524	 396	 345	 345
499	 499	 499	 499
345	 524	 524	 524
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IN LINE AT THE RITZ		  Dr. Ann Rea		 Dr. Ann Rea
GEHRIG			   Kelly Peevy		 Kelly Peevy
MASTERS			   Denise Maples	 Denise Maples & Renee Montgomery
BANDIT’S NORTHERN LIGHTS	 Kim Leonard	 Scott Leonard
GEN’S ROCKY ROAD		  Carroll Counts	 Carroll & Virginia Counts
V TWIN			   Paul Baham		 Paul Baham
KING’S SILVER COMMAND	 Lucky Collins	 Don Collins

LITE SHOD ENGLISH AMATEUR  
BEAM	 SCRIVNER	DEKLE	 FINAL
307	 333	 489	 333
333	 307	 333	 307
489	 489	 307	 489
WALKING TO HEAVEN		  Kimberly Coult Walden	 Kimberly Coult Walden
CONTEMPORARY JAZZ	 Elysse Bradford	 Elysse Bradford
CALIPARIS COUSINS		  Betty Denton	 Betty Denton

PARK PLEASURE 
BENEDICT	 SPILLER	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
490	 490	 490	 490
506	 506	 506	 506
329	 516	 516	 516
516	 329	 329	 329
A DAILY DOSE		  Brock Tillman	 Bruce MacDonald
DIXIE’S PISTOL ANNIE		  Jeff Laughlin	 Jannie Chapman
TIGER BLOOD		  Patrick Thomas	 Lisa Baum
EXTRA MOTION		  Brandon Urad	 Margo Urad

AMATEUR LADIES MARES & GELDINGS SPECIALTY  
DEKLE	 SCRIVNER	SPILLER	 FINAL
534	 534	 534	 534
539	 504	 504	 504
507	 539	 539	 539
504	 316	 371	 507
371	 507	 316	 371
316	 371	 507	 316
381	 381	 381	 381
PAROLED FROM SAN QUENTON	 Ann Rea		  Barbara Smith
DOLLAR’S BRIGHT STAR	 Jannie Chapman	 Jannie Chapman
JAZZ’S MASTER		  Kelly Mills		  Kelly Mills
LETHAL JOSELITA		  Carol Shelton	 Steve & Carol Shelton
SILVER SHIRAZ		  Carol Canerday	 Carol Canerday
JAZZ’S MAJOR TOUCH		 Amber Zahnd	 James & Peggy Vernon
SILVER FOG		  Mary Medina	 Elizabeth Whitney

PARK PERFORMANCE AMATEUR LADIES  
SPILLER	 BENEDICT	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
451	 451	 517	 451
517	 517	 451	 517
526	 526	 526	 526
AIN’T HE GRANDE		  Suzanne Moore	 Bud & Suzanne Moore
WALK HARD		  Lauren Hamilton	 Lauren Hamilton
SUMMER NIGHT		  Judith Dial		  Dr. John & Judith Dial

LITE SHOD FOUR & UNDER AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
BENEDICT	 SCRIVNER	DEKLE	 FINAL
321	 321	 321	 321
505	 505	 505	 505
BIG TIME BANDIT		  Kim Leonard	 Kim Leonard
JAZZANOVA		  Kimberly Coult Walden	 Kimberly Coult Walden

AMATEUR GENTLEMENS MARES & GELDINGS SPECIALTY  
SCRIVNER	DEKLE	 BEAM	 FINAL
369	 452	 369	 369
394	 369	 452	 452
452	 394	 394	 394
I’M TEBO			   Chris Mills		  Ann & Chris Mills
LABELED AT MIDNIGHT	 Scott Tew		  Joe & Betty Alvarez
LIPSTICK AND LEAD		  Jim Baum		  Lisa Baum

RACKING AMATEUR  
DEKLE	 BENEDICT	 SPILLER	 FINAL
523	 523	 523	 523
HAWKEYE’S LADY BIRD	 Kimberly Coult Walden	 Kimberly Coult Walden

AMATEUR STALLIONS SPECIALTY  
BENEDICT	 SCRIVNER	BEAM	 FINAL
555	 476	 476	 476
476	 522	 522	 522
522	 555	 555	 555
540	 540	 540	 540
SWING BATTER BATTER SWING	 Lilly Waites		  Andrew Waites Family
OUTTA LINE RITZ		  Amber Baskett	 James Vernon & Amber Zahnd
OUTTA LINE		  Kelly Peevy		 Kelly Peevy
A MAJOR TSUNAMI		  Tony Lowe		  Tony Lowe

TWO YEAR OLD MARES & GELDINGS AMATEUR  
SCRIVNER	DEKLE	 BEAM	 FINAL
486	 486	 486	 486
315	 315	 315	 315
367	 367	 367	 367
CHIVETTE SF		  Scott Tew		  Dr Lance & Rhonda Lincoln

SHE LOVES POWER		  Erica Way		  McGee & Derickson
LOTTIE GRACE		  Ben Moss		  Carney & Moss

LITE SHOD WESTERN AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
SPILLER	 BEAM	 BENEDICT	 FINAL
383	 383	 383	 383
333	 333	 333	 333
DOUBLE SHOT OF CASH	 Tamara Hader	 Tamara Hader
WALKING TO HEAVEN		  Kimberly Coult Walden	 Kimberly Coult Walden

15.2 & UNDER STALLIONS 
BEAM	 DEKLE	 BENEDICT	 FINAL
515	 459	 480	 480
480	 480	 309	 309
309	 398	 515	 515
398	 309	 398	 398
459	 515	 459	 459
DANGEROUS TITLE		  Brock Tillman	 Fleming & Kilburn
PAROLED FROM HARDTIME	 Charlie Green	 Sister Milligan
DARK & SHADY		  Jimmy McConnell	 Kelsey Andrews
EPIC			   John Allan Callaway	 Mike Davis
CASH’S BOLD AND FRESH	 Blaise Broccard	 Carroll & Virginia Counts

FINE HARNESS  
DEKLE	 BEAM	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
534	 534	 534	 564
567	 567	 567	 567
PAROLED FROM SAN QUENTON	 Ann Rea 		  Barbara Smith
I’M SKY KING		  Jane Stiles		  Jane & Ray Stiles

MODEL 
SCRIVNER	BENEDICT	 SPILLER	 FINAL
513	 513	 513	 513
527	 527	 527	 527
MYSTIC JAZZ		  Robert Nelms	 Rushing Creek Walkers
RITZ ENTOURAGE		  Beverly Lamp	 Keith & Lorraine Rosbury

YOUTH 12-17   
BENEDICT	 SPILLER	 DEKLE	 FINAL
504	 504	 504	 504
376	 376	 376	 376
DOLLAR’S BRIGHT STAR	 Lake Weaver	 Jannie Chapman
CHIPS N SALSA		  Thomas Derickson	 Hodges & Derickson 

15.2 & UNDER SPECIALTY STAKE  
BEAM	 DEKLE	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
665	 578	 665	 665
578	 665	 485	 578
485	 485	 578	 485
HE’S MADE IN THE USA	 Allan Callaway	 Roy Wierenga
JOSE’S STAR ATTRACTION	 Josh Watts		  Lee & Carole Baxter
DARK & SHADY		  Jimmy McConnell	 Kelsey Andrews

RACKING OPEN SPECIALTY ACTION  
DEKLE	 SPILLER	 BEAM	 FINAL
314	 314	 314	 314
523	 523	 523	 523
I’M MAJOR PAIN		  Jack Way		  Kelly Peevy
HAWKEYE’S LADY BIRD	 Kimberly Coult Walden	 Kimberly Coult Walden

YOUTH 11 & UNDER  
SPILLER	 BENEDICT	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
529	 529	 529	 529
576	 576	 576	 576
577	 577	 577	 577
OH MY DARLIN		  Counti Green	 Bean & Green
JOHNNY’S BLACK RAVEN	 Mannie James	 Twanette Martin
COMMAND AT SUNRISE	 Mary Francis Way	 Fisher & Way

TWO YEAR OLD AMATEUR STAKE  
BEAM	 BENEDICT	 DEKLE	 FINAL
667	 667	 667	 667
486	 486	 486	 486
A CHARLIES ANGEL		  Dee Broom Yoder	 Charles Yoder
CHIVETTE SF		  Scott Tew		  Dr Lance & Rhonda Lincoln

TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR STAKE  
BEAM	 SPILLER	 DEKLE	 FINAL
488	 488	 488	 488
473	 473	 473	 473
359	 359	 359	 359
CAZADORES		  Tamara Hader	 Tamara Hader
FERDINAND		  Maggie Moore	 Maggie Moore & Jim Leek
A FLASHY GANGSTER		 Morgan Walden Head	 Morgan Walden Head

THREE YEAR OLD CLASSIC STAKE 
DEKLE	 SPILLER	 BENEDICT	 FINAL
530	 530	 530	 530
311	 311	 311	 311
559	 510	 510	 510
561	 561	 561	 561
392	 566	 559	 559
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566	 392	 392	 392
510	 559	 566	 566
HEY TOMCAT		  Danny Burks	 Jimmy & Carol Lackey
DIXIE MAJORETTE		  Charlie Green	 Sister Milligan
MONTGOMERY		  Jeff Laughlin	 Don Collins
WAITING ON PAROLE		  Jeff Green		  Jeff Green
THE MASTER JIMMY MAC	 Jimmy McConnell	 Tammy Barclay
AMEN CORNER		  John Allan Callaway	 Brad Spivey
COACH V			   Jack Way		  Kelly Peevy

COUNTRY PLEASURE STAKE  
SPILLER	 SCRIVNER	BEAM	 FINAL
464	 464	 464	 464
375	 375	 375	 375
377	 377	 377	 377
ROAN RANGER		  Maggie Moore	 Maggie Moore & Jim Leek
GO MISTER SISTER		  Jean Brannon	 Jean Brannon
STOCK’S CAPTIVATING CHARM	 Donna Byard	 Donna Byard

SHOW PLEASURE AMATEUR SPECIALTY STAKE  
DEKLE	 BENEDICT	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
399	 399	 399	 399
458	 332	 458	 458
332	 458	 332	 332
363	 363	 363	 363
HE’S STARBUCKS		  Suzanne Moore	 Robert Moore
SANTANA’S STORM		  Richard Mitch	 Richard & Sarah Mitch
SKYWIRED			  Jerry Carter		 Jerry Carter
AND HE WALKS WITH ME	 Kimberly Coult Walden	 Kimberly Coult Walden

OPEN SPECIALTY STAKE 
BENEDICT	 BEAM	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
562	 531	 531	 531
531	 562	 562	 562
669	 669	 669	 669
BEE BEE KING		  Jimmy McConnell	 Elizabeth Whitney
GIMME A COMMAND		  Tim Smith		  Glen Sisk
CASH VENTURE		  Percy Lewis		 Percy Lewis

PARK PLEASURE AMATEUR  
BEAM	 SCRIVNER	SPILLER	 FINAL
548	 548	 548	 548
329	 329	 329	 329
339	 339	 339	 339
341	 341	 341	 341
LINED UP AT THE RITZ		 Lisa Baum		  Lisa Baum
EXTRA MOTION		  Margo Urad		 Margo Urad
HYTONE’S AFTERSHOCK	 Kimberly Coult Walden	 Kimberly Coult Walden
A MIDDNITE BABYDOLL	 Jessie Love, Jr.	 Jessie Love, Jr.

TWO YEAR OLD STAKE  
BENEDICT	 SPILLER	 SCRIVNER	FINAL
320	 320	 320	 320
564	 519	 564	 564
528	 528	 528	 528
519	 564	 519	 519
FRENCH GIN		  Ernest Upton	 Dickerson & McGee  
I’M KING CREOLE		  Jonathan Watts	 Otis Seaberry
I’M LOVING IT		  Jimmy McConnell	 Elizabeth Whitney
YANKEE CLIPPER		  Danny Burks	 Hunter Fikes

FIVE YEAR OLD AMATEUR STAKE  
SCRIVNER	DEKLE	 SPILLER	 FINAL
668	 668	 668	 668
393	 393	 393	 393
305	 305	 389	 305
389	 389	 305	 389
THE SEMPER FI		  Dee Broom Yoder	 Charles Yoder
POPCORN SUTTON		  Lorraine Rosbury	 Maple Crest Farms
CONSUELO		  Bobbye Baham	 Bobbye Baham
DEAL ME ACES JC		  Jannie Chapman	 Jannie Chapman

THREE YEAR OLD AMATEUR STAKE  
SPILLER	 BEAM	 DEKLE	 FINAL
456	 312	 456	 456
312	 456	 312	 312
SHE’S BUSTED IN TIJUANA	 Madeline Tew	 Kimble & Madeline Tew
IT’S HIGH MAINTENANCE	 Sister Milligan	 Sister Milligan

PARK PERFORMANCE AMATEUR SPECIALTY STAKE  
BENEDICT	 BEAM	 SPILLER	 FINAL
517	 557	 557	 557
334	 517	 334	 517
557	 334	 517	 334
565	 565	 565	 565
AIN’T HE GRANDE		  Suzanne Moore	 Bud & Suzanne Moore
WALK HARD		  Lauren Hamilton	 Lauren Hamilton
TIME FOR CASH		  Thad Way		  Way & Way
SUMMER NIGHT		  Judith Dial		  Dr. John & Judith Dial

AMATEUR FOUR YEAR OLD SPECIALTY STAKE  
SCRIVNER	 SPILLER	 BEAM	 FINAL

382	 662	 382	 382
662	 467	 318	 662
467	 382	 467	 467
318	 318	 662	 318
PGA MASTERS		  Dr. Renee Montgomery	 Denise Maples & Renee Montgomery
BOLERO			   Amelia Haselden	 Amelia Haselden
IN LINE AT THE RITZ		  Ann Rea		  Ann Rea
DA COACH			  Jim Baum		  Marek & Smith

LITE SHOD AMATEUR SPECIALTY STAKE  
BENEDICT	 STEVE 	 BEAM	 FINAL
383	 383	 383	 383
321	 321	 307	 321
333	 333	 321	 333
307	 307	 333	 307
664	 664	 664	 664
DOUBLE SHOT OF CASH	 Tamara Hader	 Tamara Hader
BIG TIME BANDIT		  Kim Leonard	 Kim Leonard
WALKING TO HEAVEN		  Kimberly Coult Walden	 Kimberly Coult Walden
CONTEMPORARY JAZZ	 Elysse Bradford	 Elysse Bradford
CALIPARI’S COUSINS		  Betty Denton	 Betty Denton

FOUR YEAR OLD STAKE 
SCRIVNER	SPILLER	 DEKLE	 FINAL
524	 556	 556	 556
552	 524	 524	 524
556	 552	 663	 552
663	 663	 552	 663
INCREDIBLE MACHINE		 Blaise Broccard	 Linda Stewart
KING’S SILVER COMMAND	 Hayden Burks	 Donald Collins
I’M VIN DIESEL		  Herbert Derickson	 Tommy McGee
MODEL T			   Brock Tillman	 Michael Coleman

AMATEUR STAKE (CANTER)  
BEAM	 DEKLE	 SPILLER	 FINAL
670	 670	 670	 670
JOSE’ IT AIN’T SO		  Benjamin Bowen	 Larry & Pam Russell

AMATEUR 15.2 & UNDER SPECIALTY STAKE  
SCRIVNER	DEKLE	 BENEDICT	 FINAL
560	 387	 387	 387
387	 560	 380	 560
536	 380	 560	 380
466	 466	 466	 466
380	 536	 536	 536
KNOCK ‘EM TED		  Jannie Chapman	 Jannie Chapman
THE ROYAL DOLLAR		  Alex Blackburn	 Stacy Blackburn
MUCHO PAVO		  Kim Leonard	 Rae Leonard
C ME PUSH		  Sister Milligan	 Sister Milligan
OH TOO COOL		  Ben Moss		  Carney & Moss

AMATEUR SPECIALTY STAKE  
BEAM	 SPILLER	 BENEDICT	 FINAL
503	 503	 503	 503
555	 555	 555	 555
661	 661	 661	 661
LINED WITH POISON		  Lucky Collins	 Donald Collins
OUTTA LINE		  Kelly Peevy		 Kelly Peevy
SWING BATTER BATTER SWING	 Lilly Waites		  Andrew Waites Family

WALKING HORSE STAKE 
BENEDICT	 SCRIVNER	DEKLE	 FINAL
700	 700	 700	 700
549	 550	 549	 549
568	 549	 550	 550
550	 568	 568	 568
GEN’S BLACK MAVERICK	 Bill Callaway	 Maple Crest Farms
HE’S SHADY IN BLACK		 Jimmy McConnell	 Richard Donner
THE IRON DOOR		  Herbert Derickson	 Jim & Barbara Finch
JIMMER FREDETTE		  Dale Watts		  Lee & Carole Baxter
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